FIFTY-SIXTH WORLD HEALTH ASSEMBLY Agenda item 19

A56/INF.DOC./5 Corr.1 (English and Chinese only) 20 May 2003

Health conditions of, and assistance to, the Arab population in the occupied Arab territories, including Palestine

CORRIGENDUM

Paragraph 14(a): in the last bullet point the text should read:

• anaemia, in 52.8% of women in the Gaza Strip and 43.9% in the West Bank.

Paragraph 22: the last sentence should read:

The measures taken by the Israeli occupation forces have led to the deterioration of the mental and social situation of Palestinian society, an increase in cases of bed-wetting and fear among small children and schoolchildren, in addition to a 60% increase in the number of cases of psychosis among the population compared with 2000.

Paragraph 26: the first sentence should read:

About 34.6% of Palestinians contribute to health insurance.

= = =